
 

Excellence in Education: A Continuing Tradition 

Administration Building 
7776 Lake Street 

River Forest, IL  60305 
Phone: 708-771-8282 

Fax: 708-771-8291 
 REVISED 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2020 – 2021 
 

Monday August 24, 2020 ............................... Professional Development – No School for Students 

Tuesday August 25, 2020 ............................... Professional Development – No School for Students 

Wednesday August 26, 2020 ............................... Professional Development – No School for Students 

Thursday August 27, 2020 ................................................................... First Day of Class for Students  
 

Monday  September 7, 2020 ...................................................... Labor Day – School District Closed  

Friday September 25, 2020 ............... Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement 

Monday September 28, 2020 ......................................................................... School District Closed 

Monday October 12, 2020 .............................................................................. School District Closed 

Tuesday November 3, 2020 ............................................................................ School District Closed 

Wednesday November 11, 2020  ................................................... Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Thursday November 12, 2020 ......................  Parent Teacher Conferences – No School for Students  

Friday November 13, 2020 ............................................................................ Non-Attendance Day 

Wednesday November 25, 2020 .................................... Thanksgiving Recess – School District Closed 

Thursday November 26, 2020 .................................... Thanksgiving Recess – School District Closed 

Friday November 27, 2020 .................................... Thanksgiving Recess – School District Closed 

Wednesday December 23, 2020 ........... Last Day of Class Before Winter Recess (Dismissal 2:30 p.m.) 
 

 December 24, 2020 – January 8, 2021 ........................................................... Winter Recess 
 

Thursday January 7, 2021 ........................Remote Learning Planning Day – No School for Students 

Friday January 8, 2021  .......................Remote Learning Planning Day – No School for Students 

Monday January 11, 2021 .......................................................................................... Classes Resume 

Friday January 15, 2021 .................... Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement  

Monday January 18, 2021 ................... Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday – School District Closed 

Monday February 15, 2021 .............................................. President’s Day – School District Closed 

Tuesday February 16, 2021 ............................ Professional Development – No School for Students 

Thursday February 25, 2021 ...................................................... Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences  

Friday February 26, 2021 ......................... Parent/Teacher Conferences – No School for Students 
 

 March 29 – April 2, 2021 ................................................................................ Spring Recess 
 

Monday April 5, 2021 ................................................................................................ Classes Resume 

Friday  April 23, 2021 .................................. Professional Development – No School for Students 

Friday May 28, 2021 ......................... Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement 

Monday May 31, 2021 ....................................................... Memorial Day – School District Closed 

**Wednesday   June 9, 2021 ......................................................................................... 8th Grade Graduation 

*Friday June 11, 2021 ............................................. Last Day of School Year (Dismissal 2:30 p.m.) 

 
*Unused emergency days (maximum of 5) will be used to advance the closing date of the school year.  

The earliest closing date for student attendance could be June 18, 2021.   

**To be confirmed 

 


